
1978 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 61 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 90 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List -

I 

Item No. 

I 

II No. 

I 
B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. From To* 

90.10.09 Machines, contact type, for copying printed and illustrated Free 20% 25% 10.2 90 9/10/69 30/9/70 
matter (excluding machines with a maximum printing 
speed of less than 20 ft per minute) 

I 
* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­

tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

90.10.09.] Machines, contact type ... illustrated matter 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of October 1969. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

·· I l ·· I 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering-
S.H. 3: Kuriwera Stream - Mokall River section: "Ladies Mile": reconstruc- Daamen Butler Ltd. 

tion: R.M. 91.7M-93.1M 
S.H. 1: ,Bryderwyn North section: supply and delivery of road aggregate and Maungaturoto Transport Ltd. 
• sealing 'Chips . , 
s:H. 1 and S.H. 26: Hamilton residency: resealing and void-filling seal coats: Bitumix Ltd ..• 

1969-:70 season 
RNZAF, Whenuapai: overlay in asphalt of main runway and taxiway "F" 
S.H. 2: Masterton section: reseals . . . . . . . . 

Bitumix Ltd. 
Oldfield Asphalts Ltd ... 

•·Building_;_ 
Twizel P.R.D. fitting shop: dismantle at Otematata; transport to and re-erect A. V. Martyn and Co. Ltd. 

at Twizel 
Postal Administration Centre, Wellington: subcontract for demountable Steelcase Engineering Ltd. 

partitions 
Housing-: 

Contract No. 12/1172: four single units at Hoon Hay .. 
Contract No. 15/506: four single units at Palmerston North 
Contract No. 15/507: three single,units at Palmerston North 
Contract No. 166/22/102: four single units at Kaingaroa 
Contract No. 168/22/53~ one single (special) unit at Hamilton 
Contract No. 208/737: three single units at Porirua .. 
Contract No. 208/738: three single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/740: five single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 282/151: 13 single units at Mangere 

Alexander and Lavender 
A. G.Arnold 
A.G. Arnold 
Frank Williams Ltd. . • 
H. Small 
Rooney and Johnston Ltd. 
Samsoh Construction Co. Ltd. 
H. L. Parker Ltd. . , 
Underwood and Sons Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

144,469,00 

104,820.00 

25,473.48 

324,526.70 
20,004.80 

47,673.00 

54,618.99 

29,420.60 
29,979.00 
21,722.00 
39,590.50 
23,377.00 
24,416.00 
24,771.00 
41,448.00 
99,397.00 

F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works. 


